

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7523/2025

Smt. Madhu Meena W/o Shri Narsiram Meena,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aatish Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Arti Sharma, PP Mr. Ripu Daman Singh Naruka, for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

19/03/2026

Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Mr. Ripu Daman Singh Naruka, Adv, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of this petition to learned counsel for respondent No.2.

Counsel for respondent No.2 is directed to file reply within a period of four weeks.

List this matter after four weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

CHARU SONI /32